3910
4400
4500
4600
4700
4750

>
3
T
=

2600
2650
3300
3400

3500
4200

2650
4610

1000

1010

1020

1810

1820

2010

2030

2800

ART MATERIALS FEE
ART MATERIALS FEE
ART MATERIALS FEE
ART MATERIALS FEE
ART MATERIALS FEE
ART MATERIALS FEE

ATHT COURSE FEE
ATHT COURSE FEE
ATHT COURSE FEE
ATHT COURSE FEE

CLINICAL FEE
ATHT COURSE FEE

B/MB MATERIALS FEE
B/MB MATERIALS FEE

BIO MATERIALS FEE

BIO MATERIALS FEE

BIO MATERIALS FEE

BIO MATERIALS FEE

BIO MATERIALS FEE

BIO MATERIALS FEE

BIO MATERIALS FEE

BIO

$50
$50
$70
$50
$65
$35

$20
$20
$20
$20

$75
$335

$95
$95

$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50

$50

X X X X X X

X X X X

> X<

> X<




COURSE FLAT FEE

NUMBER TYPE / FEE SEMESTER PER COURSE PER CR HR
CHEM
1110 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X
1410 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X
1510 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X
2410 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X
2510 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X



COURSE FLAT FEE

NUMBER TYPE / FEE SEMESTER PER COURSE PER CR HR
EQSC
Riding lessons
1015 SEMI-PRIVATE RIDING LESSON $959 X
1025 PRIVATE RIDING LESSONS (PRIVATE HORSE) $980 X

1000




COURSE FLAT FEE
NUMBER TYPE / FEE SEMESTER PER COURSE PER CR HR
MATH

0900 MATH




COURSE FLAT FEE

NUMBER TYPE / FEE SEMESTER PER COURSE PER CR HR
NURS

2600 CLINICAL FEE $50 X
2600 NURSING ATI FEE (FALL) $435 X

2700 CLINICAL FEE $50 X
2700 NURSING ATI FEE (SPRING) $435 X

3600 CLINICAL FEE $50 X
3600 NURSING ATI FEE $410 X

3800 CLINICAL FEE $50 X
3800 NURSING ATI FEE (SPRING) $410 X

4300 CLINICAL FEE $50 X
4300 NURSING ATI FEE $410 X

4700 CLINICAL FEE $50 X
4700 NURSING ATI FEE $410 X

7420 RESOURCE FEE (SUMMER 2022) $90.00 X

7510 EXAM FEE $32.95 X

7510 RESOURCE FEE (SPRING) $100.00 X

7530 EXAM FEE $32.95 X

7530 RESOURCE FEE $90 X

7540 EXAM FEE $32.95 X

7550 EXAM FEE $32.95 X

PHE

1700 PUBH COURSE FEE $15 X SPRING ONLY
2400 PUBH COURSE FEE $20 X

4000 CHES EXAM FEE $225 X

2200 PHED COURSE FEE $20 X

1100 PHYS LAB FEE $50 X

1200 PHYS LAB FEE $50 X

1500 PHYS LAB FEE $50 X

1600 PHYS LAB FEE $50 X

2000s SMGT COURSE FEE $20 X
3000s SMGT COURSE FEE $20 X
THR
1120 COURSE MATERIALS FEE $100 X
1600 COURSE MATERIALS FEE $30 X
1620 COURSE MATERIALS FEE $100 X
1810 COURSE MATERIALS FEE $200 X
3260 COURSE MATERIALS FEE $75 X
4700 COURSE MATERIALS FEE $100 X
1010 ZOSC COURSE FEE $65 X
3010 ZOSC COURSE FEE $115 X
3011 ZOSC COURSE FEE $115 X
3015 ZOSC COURSE FEE $50 X
3016 ZOSC COURSE FEE $50 X

Otterbein University
2022-2023 Course Fees Please note that course fees are subject to change. 50f5



