	3910	ART MATERIALS FEE	\$50 \$50	X
	4400 4500	ART MATERIALS FEE ART MATERIALS FEE	\$50 \$70	X X
	4600	ART MATERIALS FEE	\$70 \$50	X
	4700	ART MATERIALS FEE	\$65	X
	4750	ART MATERIALS FEE	\$35	X
	4730	ANT WATERIALS TEE	φ33	٨
ATHT				
	2600	ATHT COURSE FEE	\$20	Χ
	2650	ATHT COURSE FEE	\$20	Χ
	3300	ATHT COURSE FEE	\$20	X
	3400	ATHT COURSE FEE	\$20	X
	0500	OLINIOAL EEE	475	V
	3500	CLINICAL FEE	\$75	X
	4200	ATHT COURSE FEE	\$335	X
BMB				
22	2650	B/MB MATERIALS FEE	\$95	X
	4610	B/MB MATERIALS FEE	\$95	X

DIO				
BIO				
RIO	1000	BIO MATERIALS FEE	\$50	X
вю				
RIO	1000 1010	BIO MATERIALS FEE BIO MATERIALS FEE	\$50 \$50	X X
RIO				
RIO	1010	BIO MATERIALS FEE	\$50	Х
RIO	1010 1020	BIO MATERIALS FEE BIO MATERIALS FEE	\$50 \$50	X X
RIO	1010 1020 1810	BIO MATERIALS FEE BIO MATERIALS FEE BIO MATERIALS FEE	\$50 \$50 \$50	X X X
RIO	1010 1020 1810 1820	BIO MATERIALS FEE BIO MATERIALS FEE BIO MATERIALS FEE BIO MATERIALS FEE	\$50 \$50 \$50 \$50	x x x

	COURSE		FLAT FEE		
	NUMBER	TYPE / FEE	SEMESTER	PER COURSE	PER CR HR
CHEM					
	1110	CHEM MATERIALS FEE	\$95	Χ	_
	1410	CHEM MATERIALS FEE	\$95	Χ	
	1510	CHEM MATERIALS FEE	\$95	Χ	
	2410	CHEM MATERIALS FEE	\$95	Χ	
	2510	CHEM MATERIALS FEE	\$95	Χ	

	COURSE NUMBER	TYPE / FEE	SEMESTED	FLAT FEE PER COURSE	PER CR HR
EQSC	NOMBER	1111 E / 1 E E	SEMESTER	T EK COOKOL	T EK OKTIK
	Riding lessons				
	1015	SEMI PRIVATE RIDING LESSON	\$959	Χ	
	1025	PRIVATE RIDING LESSONS (PRIVATE HORSE)	\$980	Χ	
	1000				

	COURSE		FLAT FEE	
	NUMBER	TYPE / FEE	SEMESTER PER COURSE	PER CR HR
MATH				
	0900	MATH		

NURS	COURSE NUMBER	TYPE / FEE	SEMESTER	FLAT FEE PER COURSE	PER CR HR
NONS	2600	CLINICAL FEE	\$50		X
	2600	NURSING ATI FEE (FALL)	\$435	Χ	
	2700	CLINICAL FEE	\$50		Χ
	2700	NURSING ATI FEE (SPRING)	\$435	Χ	
	3600	CLINICAL FEE	\$50		Χ
	3600	NURSING ATI FEE	\$410	Χ	
	3800	CLINICAL FEE	\$50		Х
	3800	NURSING ATI FEE (SPRING)	\$410	Χ	
	4300	CLINICAL FEE	\$50		Х
	4300	NURSING ATI FEE	\$410	Χ	V
	4700	CLINICAL FEE	\$50	V	X
	4700	NURSING ATI FEE	\$410	X	
	7420	RESOURCE FEE (SUMMER 2022)	\$90.00	X	
	7510 7510	EXAM FEE	\$32.95	X	
	7510 7520	RESOURCE FEE (SPRING)	\$100.00	X	
	7530 7530	EXAM FEE	\$32.95 \$90	X	
		RESOURCE FEE EXAM FEE		X	
	7540 7550	EXAM FEE	\$32.95	X	
	7550	EXAIVI FEE	\$32.95	X	
PHE	1700	PUBH COURSE FEE	\$15	X	SPRING ONLY
	2400	PUBH COURSE FEE	\$20	X	JI KING ONLI
	4000	CHES EXAM FEE	\$225	X	
	1000	ONES EXVIVITEE	Ψ223	Λ	
PHED	2200	PHED COURSE FEE	\$20	X	
DUNG			, ,		
PHYS	1100	PHYS LAB FEE	\$50	Χ	
	1200	PHYS LAB FEE	\$50	X	
	1500	PHYS LAB FEE	\$50	X	
	1600	PHYS LAB FEE	\$50	X	
SMGT	2000s	SMGT COURSE FEE	\$20	V	
	3000s	SMGT COURSE FEE	\$20 \$20	X X	
THR					
	1100	COLUDE MATERIALS FFF	\$100	V	
	1120	COURSE MATERIALS FEE	\$100 \$30	X	
	1600	COURSE MATERIALS FEE	\$30	X	
	1620	COURSE MATERIALS FEE	\$100 \$200	X	
	1810	COURSE MATERIALS FEE	\$200	X	
	3260	COURSE MATERIALS FEE	\$75 \$100	X	
	4700	COURSE MATERIALS FEE	\$100	X	
ZOSC	1010	ZOSC COURSE FEE	\$65	X	
	3010	ZOSC COURSE FEE ZOSC COURSE FEE	\$115	X	
	3011	ZOSC COURSE FEE ZOSC COURSE FEE	\$115 \$115	X	
	3015	ZOSC COURSE FEE	\$50	X	
	3016	ZOSC COURSE FEE	\$50 \$50	X	
	3010	2000 OUNDETEE	φυυ	^	